5

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 1101

May 9, 1996 - Offered by Representatives SERATTI, OURADA and FREESE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 12: delete "an" and substitute: "the amount of \$5,000,000 or such higher".
- 2. Page 2, line 13: delete the material beginning with "that" and ending with "occur" on line 14 and substitute: "for which there is a credible risk of occurrence".
- 4 **3.** Page 3, line 6: delete "an" and substitute: "the amount of \$5,000,000 or such higher".
  - **4.** Page 3, line 7: delete the material beginning with "that" and ending with "occur" on line 8 and substitute: "for which there is a credible risk of occurrence".

6 (END)